AIR FORCE

Andersen Sister Village Sister Squadron POC:
Ms. Joleen Certeza Castro, COMREL Chief
Office: 366-4202/2228

email: joleen.castro.1@us.af.mil

COMREL
Squadron, Sister Village, Volunteer POC

INFO provided by 36th WING PAO
CONTACT Info: 366-2228

As of 6/21/2017

Squadron and Leadership Information

Village and Mayor's Contact Information

Primary POC -Contact Information

Brig Gen Douglas Cox- Commander 36th
WING

Squadron: 36 LRS

Commander: Maj Ralph E. Piper Il
CCS: Jovana Aviles
366-1797/4345

Village: BARRIGADA

Mayor: June U. Blas

Vice Mayor: Jessie P. Bautista
Office Phone #: 734-3724
mayorbarrigada@gmail.com
jessie.bautista007 @gmail.com

SSgt Jon Reid

Phone: 366-6194
jon.reid@us.af.mil

or

SSgt Jeremy Kowalzek
Phone: Phone: 366-1081
jeremy.kowalzek@us.af.mil

Squadron: 36 SFS
Commander: Maj Michael Gallucci
Phone: 366-4523/6

Village: INARAJAN

Mayor: Doris F. Lujan

Office Phone #: 475-2509
mayordorisfloreslujan@gmail.com
Admin asst: Linda 475-2511

SSgt. Janelle Ballew
Phone: 366-2499 janelle.ballew@us.af.mil

Squadron: 36 FSS

366-4221

Commander: Maj Aangel Betancourt-Toyens
CCS: Mrs. Lori Propes

CCS Phone: 366-4550

Village: MANGILAO

Mayor: Allan R.G. Ungacta

Office Phone #: 734-2163/5731
Vice Mayor: Thomas J. Duenas
mayorallan.ungacta@yahoo.com
vicemayortomduenas@gmail.com

TSgt Marvin Cruz
Phone: 366-1039
marvin.cruz@us.af.mil

Squadron: 36 CONS

Commander: Maj Ethel Seabrook-Hennessy
CCS: Katherine Zabawa

CCS Phone: 366-4214

Shirt MSgt Bushue 366-1709

Village: PITI

Mayor: Jesse L.G. Alig

Office Phone #: 472-1232/1233
jesse.alig@pitiguam.com

SSgt. Kelli Floyd
Phone: 366-6612 kelli.floyd@us.af.mil
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Squadron: 36 CS

366-2717

Commander: Lt Col Glynn Richards
CCS: Rose Borja

366-2149

Shirt MSgt Armendariz, Angel

Village: Tamuning/Tumon/Harmon
Mayor: Louise C. Rivera

Office Phone #: 646-5211/8646
teamtatuha2013@gmail.com

Vice Mayor: Kenneth C. Santos

AA line#: 647-9816

SSgt. Alicia Groves

A1C Daneille Groves
Phone: 366-5259
daneille.groves@us.af.mil
alicia.garcia@us.af.mil

Squadron: 36 CES

Commander: Lt Col Elton Sledge

DCE: Mr. Joe Vinch 366-5545

CCS Phone: 366-7101/7108

JENNIFER D. CRUZ, Secretary

Shirt SMSgt Travis Fetterer (688-4155)

Village: YONA

Mayor: Jesse M. Blas

Office Phone #: 789-4798/152
Vice Mayor: N/A
jmendiolablas@yahoo.com

2d Lt Omar Cervantes

Phone: 366-5513
omar.cervantes@us.af.mil

(TBC - new interm shirt SMSgt Travis
Fetterer)

Squadron: 36 CPTS

Commander: Maj Benjamin A. Jans
CCS: A1C French

CCS Phone: 366-4923/7200

Village: SANTA RITA

Mayor: Dale E. Alvarez

Office Phone #: 565-2514/4337
Vice Mayor: N/A
daleealvarez@gmail.com

Joleen Castro/SrA Presentado
Phone: 366-4202/2228

Squadron: 734 AMS

Commander: Lt Col Adrienne L. Williams
CCS: Jo Ann Horton

CCS Phone: 366-7341/2150

Squadron: 36 CPTS

Commander: Capt Benjamin A. Jans

Village: DEDEDO

Mayor: Melissa Savares

Office Phone #: 632-5203/5019
Vice Mayor: Frank Benavente
melissa.savares@gmail.com
frankabenaventel7 @gmail.com

SMSgt Matthew Messner
366-1712 (Deployed)

Alternate: Jo Ann Horton
Phone: 366-7341
jo_ann.horton@us.af.mil

Group: 36 MDG
Commander: Col Daniel Lee
CCS: Desyree Elayda

CCS Phone: 366-4270/6560
Corri Gobin: 366-6583

Village: AGAT

Mayor: Carol S. Tayama

Office Phone #: 565-2524/2531
Vice Mayor: Agustin G. Quintanilla
Office Phone #: 565-4335

TSgt Emmanuel Rona

Phone: 366-4240
emmanuel.rona@us.af.mil
TSgt Chona Quemado

Phone: 366-6561
chonajoy.quemado@us.af.mil
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Squadron: 36 MIXS

Commander: Maj Gordon Beran Il

CCS Phone: 366-4620

36 MXG/CCF SMSgt Banes 366-8820/4635

Village: ASAN-MAINA

Mayor: Joana Margaret C. Blas
Office Phone #: 472-6581, 479-2726
Vice Mayor: N/A
jmcblas@gmail.com

SSgt Juanita Davis, 366-2292
juanita.davis.1@us.af.mil

Squadron: 36 MUNS

Commander: Maj James M. Hendrickson
CCS Phone: 366-6866

36 MXG/CCF MSgt Hardee 366-8820

Village: YIGO

Office Phone #: 653-5248/9446/9119
Mayor: Rudy M. Matanane

Vice Mayor Anthony P. Sanchez

yigomayorsoffice@gmail.com  yigovice@gmail.com

SSgt Colteton Williams/SrA Kyle Hobbs
Phone: 366-8820 kristen.keene@us.af.mil

Squadron: 36 OSS
Commander: Lt Col Kevin Kippie
Phone: 366-1006

Village: MERIZO

Mayor: Ernest T. Chargualaf
Office Phone #: 828-8312/2941
Vice Mayor: N/A
mayorernestc@yahoo.com

TSgt Paul Alfred, 366-5230
paul.alfred@us.af.mil

Squadron: DET 1 (Global Hawk)
Commander: Lt Col Raymond Bernier
Phone: 366-8806

Shirt MSgt Culberson - 366-8844

Village: TALOFOFO

Mayor: Vicente S. Taitague

Office Phone #: 789-1421/3262/4821
Vice Mayor: N/A
talofofomayor@gmail.com

Capt Cordova
john.cordova.3@us.af.mil
Phone: 366-8844

Alt: TSgt Timothy Cook

Squadron: 36 MRS
Commander: Lt Col Glen Rinehart
CCS Phone: 366-2597

Village: AGANA HEIGHTS

Mayor: Paul M. McDonald

Office Phone #: 472-6393/8285/8286
Vice Mayor: N/A
mayor.mcdonald671@gmail.com

SMSgtDaniel C. Weimer
Phone: 366-2305
daniel.weimer.2@us.af.mil

Squadron: 736 SFS
Commander: Maj Dennis Trutwin
CCS: Stephanie Hamby, 366-6386

Village: ORDOT-CHALAN PAGO
Mayor: Jessy "Jess" C. Gogue

Office Phone #: 472-8302/8303/7173
Vice Mayor: N/A
ocp.mayor@gmail.com

TSgt Joseph McDowell
366-2272
joseph.mcdowell@us.af.mil
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Squadron: 554 RHS 362-4944
Commander: Lt Col Andrew DeRosa
CCS: Elsie Smith

CCS Phone: 362-4768

Village: SINAJANA

Mayor: Robert RDC Hofmann
Office Phone #: 472-6707

Vice Mayor: Rudy D. Iriarte
Office Phone #: 477-3323/9229
guammayor@gmail.com
rudyiriarte@gmail.com

Capt. Lt. Dominic Leon Guerrero
Phone: 362-6033

dominic.leon_guerrero.3@us.af.mil

Squadron: 644 CBCS
Commander: Maj. Christopher Smith
Phone: 366-6130

Village: UMATAC

Mayor: Johnny A. Quinata

Office Phone #: 828-2940/8258, 828-8251~5
Vice Mayor: N/A

umatacmo@gmail.com

TSgt Baltrukevic, Daniel

Phone: 362-6154

Cell 488-1613
daniel.baltrukevich@us.af.mil  1st Lt
Alamina Paz, Denisse
denisse.alamina_paz@us.af.mil




